Microchip Technology - AT40K20-2EQJ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Atmel-0896E-FPGA-AT40K05-10-20-40-Datasheet_062013
 48
14. AT40K Series Ordering Information
Notes: 1. Devices are Pb-free but are not RoHS-compliant.
2. For Die Sales of AT40K10, please contact Atmel Sales.
3. Please contact Atmel Sales for availability.
Atmel Ordering Code Package Usable Gates
Operating
Voltage
Speed Grade
(ns) Operation Range
AT40K05-2BQJ(1) 144AA 5,000 – 10,000 5.0V 2 Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
AT40K10-W(2) Wafer 10,000 – 20,000
5.0V 2 Industrial
(-40C to 85C)AT40K10-2DQU(3) 208Q1 10,000 – 20,000
AT40K20-2BQJ(1) 144AA 20,000 – 30,000
5.0V 2 Industrial
(-40C to 85C)AT40K20-2EQJ(1) 240Q1 20,000 – 30,000
Atmel AT40K Series FPGA [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0896E-FPGA-AT40K05-10-20-40-Datasheet_062013
 50
15. Packaging Information